502876683 07/02/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2923280

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BORIS BEYERSDORFF	05/21/2002
THIERRY MARNAY	04/15/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPINE SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	505 PARK AVENUE, 14TH FLOOR	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13960104	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

215-568-3100 Phone:

Email: assignments@woodcock.com Correspondent Name: **BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP**

Address Line 1: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 2: CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104525.005899
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANN TREVISANI
SIGNATURE:	/Ann Trevisani/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=SYN0415USCNT1 Assignment_Inventors to Spine Solutions#page1.tif source=SYN0415USCNT1 Assignment Inventors to Spine Solutions#page2.tif source=SYN0415USCNT1 Assignment_Inventors to Spine Solutions#page3.tif source=SYN0415USCNT1 Assignment_Inventors to Spine Solutions#page4.tif source=SYN0415USCNT1 Assignment Inventors to Spine Solutions#page5.tif

REEL: 033230 FRAME: 0138 502876683

PATENT

THE W Harpison, FLL

1031396213

-14-4004 12:11 Stites I have	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, IDNE, Bon's Reversed of of 10119 Ber	er str 38 Lin, Germany, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvem	
for intervent Sral unplant filed Sept. 14 1999	as PCI /EP 99 / 06803
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
Application Number/	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	March 11, 2002 and
Whereas, Some Solutions Inc. of New York to assignee whose mailing address is 505 Park Avenue New York	herein referred
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of owe dollars (stacknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the appassign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents who United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Funited States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interfuse and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would assignment and sale not been made.	plicant(s), by these presents do sell, a said invention in the United States which may be granted therefor in the Patent and Trademarks to issue said test in and to the same, for his sole to the full end of the term for which do have been held by me had this
executed this 21 day of May	, 20 02
at Bentin	,
Bours	Bay dell
State of	(Signature)
County of SS:	
Before me personally appeared said <u>Seris Beyesdorff</u>	2 4
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed the	
DIRK BEYERSDORFF	Illul .
DIRK SEYERSDORFF	Witness Publich

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

___forms are submitted.

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below*.

TOST O LEGICAL DE CONTRACTOR D

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(US and foreign rights - all rights assigned by inventors to a single assignee)

WHEREAS.

- (1) Boris BEYERSDORFF
- (2) Thierry MARNAY

residing respectively at

- (1) Mohringerstrasse 5, D-78532 Tuttlingen, Germany
- (2) 290, avenue Valery Larbaud, F-34080 Montpellier, France

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in INSERTION INSTRUMENT FOR AN INTERVERTEBRAL IMPLANT

for which an application for a United States Patent

was executed on even date herewith was executed on

X was filed on March 11, 2002, as Serial No.: 10/070,823

And WHEREAS, SPINE SOLUTIONS, INC.

whose Post Office Address is 505 Park Avenue, 14th Floor, New York, New York 10022

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America or other countries, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States or other countries including all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of ten U.S. dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America or other countries, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States or other countries and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will

communicate to said ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention(s) and improvement(s) of the said application(s), and will, upon request, but without expense to ASSIGNOR, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEE.

The Commissioner of Patents of the US is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

I hereby authorize and request any attorney of record in said Application or any attorney of Larson & Taylor, PLC, Customer No. 00881, to insert above any information concerning the identity of the parties or of said Application (including the serial no. and filing date).

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
1) Boris BEYERSDORFF		
Witness:		
(Name)		
2) Thierry MARNAY	- War on prant	150 5 200
BEYERSDORFF		
Witness:		1534 2002
MUNOZ PASCA (Name)	IE !	
$\frac{b}{b^2} \circ ric z$		
enin tuga se se ne wikk enpith. Brok		



TOTAL P.07

PATENT REEL: 033230 FRAME: 0143

RECORDED: 07/02/2014